

http://Vote.FranklinCountyOhio.gov

(614) 525-3100 (614) 525-3489 FAX

BOARD MEMBERS: Douglas J. Preisse, Chairman * Meredith Freedhoff * Kimberly E. Marinello * Michael E. Sexton

Antone White, DIRECTOR David R. Payne, DEPUTY DIRECTOR

For Immediate Release August 7, 2023 Media Contact: Aaron Sellers, Public Information Officer 614-525-5351 <u>amseller@vote.franklincountyohio.gov</u>

Meredith Freedoff Appointed to Franklin County Board of Elections

(**Columbus**) Ms. Meredith Freedhoff was appointed by Ohio Secretary of State Frank LaRose as the newest member of the Franklin County Board of Elections. She was sworn in today to succeed fellow Republican Josh Jaffe who served two years on the Board.

Meredith Freedoff is a native of Pickerington and a graduate of Capital University with a BA in Marketing. Freedoff is married with two adult children, her daughter is a recent graduate of The Ohio State University and her son is a sophomore at The Ohio State University.

Currently Meredith serves as the Chairman of the Franklin County Republican Party Executive Committee. She has worked in the entertainment and software industry working in New York City, Dallas, and Toronto, Canada. Meredith is also an advocate, volunteer, and fundraiser for the Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation.

Freedhoff joins Chairman Doug Preisse as one of two Republicans on the Board of Elections. They will team with current Democrats Kimberly Marinello and Michael Sexton to oversee elections administration in Franklin County, an election jurisdiction serving more than 874,000 registered voters.

###